damaged as the result of the failure of a covered internal part of the drive axle). 

Seals and 
Gaskets

Seals and gaskets are covered when replaced in conjunction with a covered failure, 
or if the “Seals and Gaskets Coverage” option has been selected and the covered 
vehicle has less than one hundred twenty-five thousand (125,000) miles at the contract 
purchase date, failed seals and gaskets for covered components will be replaced. Minor 
loss of fluid or seepage is considered normal and is not considered a failure.

Waiting Period: Coverage begins ninety (90) days and 1,000 miles from contract purchase date.